



# Legal Document

---

United States Court of Federal Claims

Case No. 1:04-cv-00068-LSM

**CONSTELLATION GENERATION GROUP, LLC et al v. USA**

Document 10



**View Document**



**View Docket**

Case No. 04-0068C  
(Senior Judge Margolis)

---

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF FEDERAL CLAIMS

---

CONSTELLATION GENERATION GROUP, LLC,  
CALVERT CLIFFS NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, INC.,  
NINE MILE POINT NUCLEAR STATION, LLC,

Plaintiffs,

v.

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Defendant.

---

OPPOSITION BY THE CONSTELLATION PARTIES TO DEFENDANT'S  
MOTION TO TRANSFER AND CONSOLIDATE

---

Brad Fagg  
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP  
1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.  
Washington, DC 20004  
(202) 739-5191 Telephone  
(202) 739-3001 Facsimile  
COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR  
CONSTELLATION GENERATION GROUP, LLC  
CALVERT CLIFFS NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, INC.,  
and  
NINE MILE POINT NUCLEAR STATION, LLC

December 27, 2004

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>Page</b>
OPPOSITION BY THE CONSTELLATION PARTIES TO DEFENDANT’S MOTION TO TRANSFER AND CONSOLIDATE.....	1
1. The Cases Are Not Directly Related.....	2
2. These Cases Should Not Be Consolidated Because They Do Not Involve Common Questions Of Fact Or Law Or Substantial Risks Of Inconsistent Judgments.....	5
3. The Cases Should Not Be Consolidated Because Consolidation Would Not Further The Interests Of Efficiency Or Justice .....	11
CONCLUSION.....	13

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**FEDERAL CASES**

*Commonwealth Edison Company v. United States*, 56 Fed. Cl. 652 (2003) .....3

*Detroit Edison Company v. United States*, 56 Fed. Cl. 299 (2002) .....3

*Entergy Nuclear Indian Point 2, LLC v. United States*, 62 Fed. Cl. 798 (2004) .....*passim*

*Karuk Tribe of California v. United States*, 27 Fed. Cl. 429 (1993) .....8

*LaSalle Talman Bank, F.S.B. v. United States*, 317 F.3d 1363 (2003) .....10

*Maine Yankee Atomic Power Company v. United States*, 225 F.3d 1336  
(Fed. Cir. 2000) .....3

*Northern States Power Company v. United States*, 224 F.3d 1361 (Fed. Cir. 2000) .....3

**FEDERAL STATUTES**

42 U.S.C. § 10222(b)(3) .....3
